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The mounting with other spindles voids the guaranty.
Le montage d'autres carrés annulera le garantie.
El montaje de otros cuadradillos anula la garantia.

NOTE: Screws and spindles are included in the box of the reader.
NOTE: Les vis et les carrés sont inclus dans la boite du lecteur.
NOTA:Los tornillos y cuadradillos están incluidos en la caja del lector.
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Installation guide
Guide d'installation
Guía de instalación

*****

OUTSIDE
EXTÉRIEUR
EXTERIOR

INSIDE
INTÉRIEUR
INTERIOR

Only SALTO spindle.
Seulement carrés SALTO.
Solo cuadradillos SALTO.

7"
(178mm)

6"
(152mm)

O1-25/32"
 (O45mm)

21/64"
(8mm)

AF i 2xx.. series
AF i 7xx.. series

1-3/4" (45mm)<Door thickness<4-15/16" (125mm).
1-3/4" (45mm)<Épaisseur d' porte<4-15/16" (125mm).
1-3/4" (45mm)<Espesor de puerta<4-15/16" (125mm).

Mortise lock not included
Serrure à mortaiser non inclusa

Cerradura de embutir no incluida

Recommendation for Customer’s lever set installation on SALTO
AElement. See : 4AN01299

Optional
Opcional
Optionnel

 *

(*) Only for door thickness > 2-9/16" (65mm).
(*) Seulement pour portes de épaisseur > 2-9/16" (65mm).
(*) Solo para grosor de puerta > 2-9/16" (65mm).

SALTO LA1T0770F2
SALTO LA1T0770F7
SALTO LA1T1770F2
SALTO LA1T1770F7

Inside lever

Inside spindle

Privacy thumbturn

Outside spindle

Reader

Reader cover

Batteries
(LR06 AA)

Fixing screws

Control

Outside lever

InsideIntérieurInterior

Outside
Extérieur

Exterior

PZ2 (X2)

PZ2 (X2)

BOLT (Depending
on door thickness)

PZ2 (X2)

PZ2 (X2)

ALLEN 3(X2)

Control front plate

CABLE CLAMP(X2)

Recommandation pour l’installation des béquilles client sur
Salto AElement. Voir: 4AN01299
Recomendaciones para la instalación de manillas Cliente en
SALTO AElement. Ver: 4AN01299

For door preparation see: 221373 or 4DS00020.
Pour préparation de la porte, voir: 221373 ou 4DS00020.
Para mecanizado de puerta, ver: 221373 ó 4DS00020.

Installation guide
AElement Fusion for ANSI mortise locks

 11/16" min.
(17mm)

4-15/16"  max.
(125mm)

 2-1/8" max.
(55mm)

Lock and control must be aligned.
La serrure et le contrôleur doivent être alignés.
Cerradura y control alineados.



225415-ED1.-08/10/2019All contents current at time of publication.
SALTO Systems S.L. reserves the right to change availability of any
item in this catalog, its design, construction, and/or materials.

© 2019 SALTO Systems S.L.

1 2

5

Use a semirigid wire
Utilise un càble semi-rigide

Use un cable semirígido

*
*

INSIDE
INTERIEUR
INTERIOR

The groove must be on the same
side than the grub screw.
La rainure doit être du côté de la vis.
La ranura en el lado del prisionero.

TORX 25

PH2

4

Real size

Real size

click!

     Installation  Installation InstalaciónEng F E

3

UP

UP

PZ2

2.1 2.2

Installation guide
AElement Fusion for ANSI mortise locks
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*

(*)

Real size

METAL
SURFACES!

For installations on metal surfaces, see: 226030.

Pour installations sur des surfaces métalliques, voir: 226030.

Para instalaciones sobre superficies metálicas, ver: 226030.
Für die Montage auf Metalloberflächen, siehe: 226030.

SP225962

SP225962
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     Cable connection Câble  de raccordement         Conexión cableadoEng F E

Select an option depending on the position of the reader (a or b).
Sélectionnez une option en fonction de la position du lecteur (a ou b).
Seleccionar una opción dependiendo de la posición del lector (a ó b).

7

8

Plug
Branchez
Conectar

Plug
Branchez
Conectar

Mortise lock cable
Câble serrure

Cable cerradura

Câble lecteur
Cable lector

7

8

Plug
Branchez
Conectar

Câble serrure
Cable cerradura

Câble lecteur
Cable lector

Reader cable

Plug
Branchez
Conectar

a

6 6

Mortise lock cable

Reader cable

b

Lock
Serrure

Cerradura

Reader
Lecteur
Lector

7.1
7.1

7.2

7.2

Real size

8.1

8.2

8.1

8.2

Lock
Serrure

Cerradura

Reader
Lecteur
Lector

Installation guide

click! click!

AElement Fusion for ANSI mortise locks
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PH2

Real size

10

+

++

11

12
PZ2

AT THIS POINT DO NOT
CLOSE THE DOOR

PROGRAM THE LOCK FIRST

Follow user manual

Consultez le manuel utilisateur

Eng

E
NO CIERRE LA PUERTA. PROGRAME

LA CERRADURA
Consulte el manual del usuario

NE FERMEZ PAS LA PORTE.
PROGRAMMEZ LA BÉQUILLE AVANT

F

Real size

LR06
AA

1

2

Installation guide
AElement Fusion for ANSI mortise locks

     Emergency opening  Ouverture d'urgence        Apertura de emergenciaEng F E

1 2

C

3

a b

     Use and mainteinance         L'utilisation et l'entretien         Uso y mantenimientoEng F E

PPD800

Operating conditions: 0ºC<t<60ºC.
Condition de fonctionnement:0ºC<t<60ºC.
Condiciones de funcionamiento: 0ºC<t<60ºC.

To use in non condensing environments.
Pour des environnement sans condensation.
Para uso en entornos sin condensación.

      Battery change       Remplacer les piles       Cambio de pilasEng EF

MAX.40"

Change/Remplacer/Cambio
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